

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1783/2018

MITALI MAHESHWARI SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHIN SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152865/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.152867/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in RCS HM/816/2018 titled as "Achin Singhal Vs. Mitali
Maheshwari Singhal", pending before the Court of P;incipal
Judge, Family Court, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER